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www.morganlewis.com

Thomas P. Gadsden
Partner

215.963.5234
tgadsden@MorganlLewis.com

April 5, 2013

VIA eFILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Joint Petition Of Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company,
Pennsylvania Power Company And West Penn Power Company For Approval Of
Their Smart Meter Deployment Plan
Docket Nos. M-2013-2341990, M-2013-2341991, M-2013-2341993 and M-2013-2341994

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is the Certificate of Service evidencing
service upon the parties of record of the Interrogatories, Sets I, II and III, of Metropolitan Edison
Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company, Pennsylvania Power Company and West Penn
Power Company to the Office of Consumer Advocate (OCA).

Sincerely,

TR |

Thomas P. Gadsden

TPG/tp
Enclosures

¢: Per Certificate of Service
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

JOINT PETITION OF METROPOLITAN

EDISON COMPANY, PENNSYLVANIA : DOCKET NOS. M-2013-2341990
ELECTRIC COMPANY, PENNSYLVANIA M-2013-2341991
POWER COMPANY AND WEST PENN : M-2013-2341993
POWER COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF : M-2013-2341994
THEIR SMART METER DEPLOYMENT
PLAN

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Interrogatories of Metropolitan
Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company, Pennsylvania Power Company and
West Penn Power Company (Sets I, IT and III) to the Office of Consumer Advocate in the
above-captioned matter, in the manner as set forth below, in accordance with the requirements of

52 Pa. Code § 1.54:

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Candis A. Tunilo Daniel G. Asmus

Christy Appleby Assistant Small Business Advocate
Assistant Consumer Advocates Office of Small Business Advocate
Office of Consumer Advocate Suite 1102, Commerce Building
555 Walnut Street 300 North Second Street

Forum Place, 5" Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 dasmus(@pa.gov

ctunilo@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org
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Susan E. Bruce

Charis Mincavage

Vasiliki Karandrikas

Teresa K. Schmittberger

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
sbruce@mwn.com
cmincavage@mwn.com
abenshoffl@mwn.com
tschmittberger@mwn.com

Counsel for Met-Ed Industrial Users
Group, Penelec Industrial Customer
Alliance, Penn Power Users Group and West
Penn Power Industrial Intervenors

Nancy Brockway
NBrockway & Associates
10 Allen Street

Boston, MA 02131
nbrockway(@aol.com

Rick Hornby

Synapse Energy Economics, Inc.
485 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 2
Cambridge, MA 02139
rhornby@synapse-energy.com
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Daniel Clearfield

Deanne M. O’Dell

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8th Floor

P.O. Box 1248

Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
dodell@eckertseamans.com

Counsel for Direct Energy Services, LLC

Jennifer Frederick

Direct Energy Services, LLC

911 Congress Avenue, Suite 1300
Austin, TX 78701
jennifer.frederick@directenergy.com

Robert D. Knecht
Industrial Economics, Inc.
2067 Masschusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
rdk@indecon.com




David J. Effron

Berkshire Consulting Services
12 Pond Path

Northampton, NH 03862
djeffron@aol.com

Dated: April 5,2013
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Kathy J. Kolich

Attorney No. 92203
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44309

Dir:  330.384.4580

Fax: 330.384.3875
kikolich@firstenergycorp.com

John F. Povilaitis

Attorney No. 28944

Buchanan, Ingersoll & Rooney, P.C.
409 Second Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357

Dir:  717.237.4825

Fax: 717.233.0852
john.povilaitis@bipc.com

Thomas P. Gadsden

Attorney No. 28478

Kenneth M. Kulak

Attorney No. 75509

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
Dir:  215.963.5234

Fax: 215-.963.5001
tgadsden@morganlewis.com

Counsel for Metropolitan Edison Company,
Pennsylvania Electric Company, Pennsylvania
Power Company and West Penn Power
Company



